
912 THE NEW ZEALAND' GAZETTE 

PART B-continued 
REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) b OF 1924 ACT OR UNDER AMENDMENTS 

Column!. 

Name. 

Hursthouse, Demiis Wilson 
Ingram, John Thomas 
Innis, Robert Leslie .. 
Irvine., Alexander MacPherson 

James, Mark 
Jenkins, Ambrose Colter 
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton .. 
Jenssen, Kolbjorn Thorvaldsson 
Jones, Stanley Walter, M.Inst.C.E. 
Kemp, Herbert George, A.M.Inst.C.E., A.M.LE.E. 
Kennings, Sydney Eldridge .. 
Kensington, Edward Trevor 
Kepple, George William 
King, Jack Ian . . . . 
Lambourne, James Ernest Kerr 

Langford, James Stanley 
Langlands, Henry John 
Larcomb, Victor Ernest 
Learmont, Tom 
Leeder, Gordon Stanley 
Lenihan, Francis Joseph 
Lewthwaite, Frederick Arnold 

Lindell, Gordon Anderson, A.M.I.Struct.E. _ 
Lindsay, George Percival 
Lopdell, William James 
Lough, Royle Chalmers 
Low, Victor Thomas, A.M.LStruct.E. 
Luke, Kenneth Ewart 
Macdonald, Norman Andrew Lothian ~ . , 
MacLean, George Frederick 
McArthur, James Frederick 
McFerran, James Stanley 
McKenzie, Ernest Frederick, A.M.LE.E. 
McKenzie, Lester James 

McKinlay, John 

McLay, Arthur Cleland 
Mabson, Cyril Rous ., 
Mainland. Ravmond Ferrier 
Mandeno; Lloyd, B.E., M.LE.E. 
Martin, Gerald Fitzgerald 
Matthews, Harold Humphrey, A.M.Ll\fech.E. 
Menzies, James Edwin 

, . .-

Miles, Percy Vincent Charles Richard, M.LE.E. 
Mi tchell, Alexander Stewart, M.LMech.E., 

A.M.LE.E. 
Montgomery, Basil Law 
Mowat, Robert McGregor 
Mowat, William Alfred 
Muggeridge, Frank 
N elson, Gordon Whitemore 
Osborn, Thomas Lester Anderson 
Page, Robert Milton .. 
Park, Frank Leslie 
Parsons, Robert Roy .. 
Paterson, Archie Donald 
Paterson, Henry Louis 
Pearless, Reginald Lessel 

Percy, Charles 
Persson, Edward 
Pickering, Lionel,Charles 
Pickford, Howard· 
Piper, Percival Wensley 

Pufiett, Robert 
Rabone, Thoma.s Cedric Victor 
Revington, William Daly 

. Richards, William Davies, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Richardson, Harry McKellar White 
Robertson, Thomas Stuart 
Robinson, Ernest Crellin 
Rochfort, Guy 
Ronayne, Robert Henry Price, A.M.lnst.C.E. 
Sanderson, N evilla Rabiri 
Sarjeant, Reginald Cranmer 
Saxelby, Guy Bolding 
Schadick, Campbell Frederick 
Scott, Donald Harcus"A.M.lnst.C.E. 
Scott, Frederick Samuel 
Seerup, Harold 
Simmonds, Joseph Charles, B.Sc. 

Sims, Sydney Bennet,t 
Sladden, Hubert 
Slinger, Archibald 
Smith, Harold Welton 
Snell, Edward George 
Somers, Ewart, B.E ... 
Spanhake, Sidney Laurence 
Sparrow, Leonard Charles Hughes 

Column 2. 

Address. 

Te Awanga (R.D.), Napier 
State Hydro~electric Department, Wellington 
Lands and Survey Department, Auckland .. 
Care of Electric Construction Co. of N.Z., 

Fort Street, Auckland 
Borough Council, ,New Plymouth ., 
Public Works Department; Whangarei' 
Public Works Department, Gisborne 
Wellington Harbour Board, Wellington 
(See Part A) . . , 
(See Par.t A) . . . . ~ . . . . 
Banks Box Buildings, 47 St. Paul St., Auckland 
Public Works Dep.artment, Hinds ., 
Tawa Street~ Melville, Hamilton .. 
P.O. Box 887, Wellington 
N.Z. Insurance Building, Rattray and Craw-

ford Streets, Dunedin 
Westland Power, Limited, Hokitika 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Care of The ShellCo.ofN.Z"Ltd., Wellington 
P.O. Box 113, Greymouth 
City Council, Wellington .. 
Public Works, Department, Wellington 
Banks Peninsula Electric"power Eoard, 

Duvauchelle 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
ThamesValley Electric~power Board, Te Aroha 
34 Marewa Road, Greenlane, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, .Wellington 
City Council, Wellington . 
Drainage Engineer's'Office, Dunedin .. 
Marlborough Electric"power Board, Blenheim 
TeRangiita, via National Park 
Municipal Milk Depa,rtment, Wellington 
(See Part A) 
Public Works Department, Karapiro Hydro, 

Cambridge 
Southern Cross Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
Clutha County Office, Balclutha 
Borough Council, Masterton 
Borough Office, New Plymouth 
(See Part A) 
11 Johnston Street, Wellington 
Borollgh Office, :Rangiora 
Public Works Department, Inyercargill 
37 Bolton Street, Wellington 
(See Part A) 

State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Locke Street, Wairoa 
Public Works Department, Lake Tekapo 
Hawera County Council, Hawera .. 
State Hydro-electric Depa,rtment, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 
One Tree Hill Borough Council, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Hamilton 
Public Works Department, Auckland' 
Care of British Pavements, Christchurch 
158 Rattray Street, Dunedin 
Care of Stellin Constrnction, Ltd., P.O. 

Box 1111. Wellington 
Uawa{Jounty Office, Tolaga Bay .. 
City Council, Palmerston North 
Kairanga County Council, Palmerston North 
Makara County Office, Wellington 
Care of the New Zealand Refrigerating Co., 

Ltd., Burnside, Green Island 
Hawke's Bay County Council, Hastings 

, Public Works Department, Auckland 
Tramway Office, Cathedral Sq., Christchurch 
City Corporation Transport Dept., Dunedin 
High Street, Blenheim 
Rotorua County Council, Rotorua 
Public Works Department, Auckland 
Catchment Board Office, Napier .. 
(See Part A) 
Cambridge Borough Council, Cambridge 
Riccarton Borough Council, Riccarton 
Wallace County Council, Otautau .. ' 
Buller_County Office~ Westport 
Care of Shell Co. ofN.Z~, Ltd., Wellington .. 
Care of Scott Bros., Ltd'., . Christchurch 
Ohura County Conncil, Ohura 
Department of. Housing Construction, 

Wellington , 
Security Buildings, Victoria Street, Hamilton 
20 Brandon Street, Wellington 
Audrey Road, Takapuna, Auckland 
Public Works Depa,rtment, Invercargill 
Qpunake Electric-power Board, Opunake 
Cit,y Council, Christchurch 
Hobson County Council, Dargaville 
" Oaklands," Smart Road R.D., N. Plymouth 

• Section 7 of 1944 amendment. t 1928 amendment. 

I o~.om3·1 
Date of .. 

Registration. 

8/3/26 
24/8/45* 

22/12/29t 
14/7/26 

15/3/46* 
24/8/45* 
24/8/45* 
12/7/45* 
5/5/26 
7/4/26 

17/7/45* 
24/8/45* 
16/6/26 
12/7/45* 
16/5/2~t 

16/6/26 
7/9/45* 
7/2/27 
7/4/26 

16/6/26 
24/8/45* 
17/7/45* 

2/5/46* 
12/7/45* 

26/11/25 
24/8/45* 
24/8/45* 

26/11/25 
·24/8/45* 

7/4/26 
5/5/26 

17/7/45* 
16/6/26 
29/8/45* 

18/8/26 

15/3/46* 
12/7/45* 
18/8/26 
16/6/26 
16/5/29t 
20/7/26 
7/4/26 
7/4/26 
7/4/26 

1/10/45* 
26/11/28 
20/7/26 
1/10/45* 
24/8/45* 
1/10/45* 
17/7/45* 
24/8/45* 
9/1/46* 

16/6/26 
22/12/29t 
16/6/26 

Column 4. 

Qualificatiom. 

Civil and Mechanical. 
Structural. 
Land Drainage. 
Electrical. 

Municipal. 
Civil. 
Road. 
Harbour. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Hydraulic. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Road. 
Civil. 
Mining and Civil. 
Municipal. 
Municipal. 
Electric supply. 

Structural. 
Electric-supply. 
Civil. . 
Land Drainage. 
Structural. 
Civil. 
Drainage. 
Electrica.l and MechaniC'ltl. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
ElectricaL 
Civil. 

Mining. 

County. 
Municipal. 
Civil. 
Rli3ctrical. 
R,oad. 
Mechailical and Electrical. 
Civil. 
Telegraph. 
Civil. 

Transmission Line. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
County. 
Structural. 
Electric-supply. 
County. 
Civil. 
Road. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

7/9/45* Courity. 
24/8/45* Municipal. 
24/8/45* County. 

26/11/25 Municipal. 
5/5/26 Mechanical. 

26/11/25 
12/8/25 
17/7/45* 
8/3/26 

22/12/29t 
17/7/45* 
7/4/26 
5/7/29t 

16/10/25 
1217 /45* 
8/10/45* 
7/4/26 

16/10/25 
16/10/25 

7/4/26 
1/1Q/45* 
14/7/26 

16/10/25 
16/6/26 

16/10/25 
24/8/45* 
1/10/71:5* 
17/7/45* 
18/9/25 
16/6/26 

County. 
Civil. 
Transport. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
County. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Municipal. 
Electric-supply. 
County. 
County. 
CiviL 
Mechanical. 
County. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Road. 
Electric-supply. 
Civil. 
County. 
Electrical. 


