PART B—continued REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) b of 1924 Act or under Amendments

		1	Column Q	Column 3.	Column 4.
Column 1.		l	Column 2.		· · · . ——
Name.	-	I	Address.	Date of Registration.	Qualifications.
	<u> </u>				
Iursthouse, Dennis Wilson		••	Te Awanga (R.D.), Napier	8/3/26	Civil and Mechanical.
ngram, John Thomas		•••	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	$24/8/45* \ 22/12/29\dagger$	Structural. Land Drainage.
nnis, Robert Leslie rvine, Alexander MacPherson	••	• • •	Lands and Survey Department, Auckland Care of Electric Construction Co. of N.Z.,	$\frac{22/12/29}{14/7/26}$	Electrical.
rvine, Alexander macFilerson	••		Fort Street, Auckland	14/1/20	inconteat.
ames, Mark			Borough Council, New Plymouth	15/3/46*	Municipal.
enkins, Ambrose Colter			Public Works Department, Whangarei	24/8/45*	Civil.
enkinson, Edgar Eaton			Public Works Department, Gisborne	24/8/45*	Road.
enssen, Kolbjorn Thorvaldsso	on		Wellington Harbour Board, Wellington	12/7/45*	Harbour.
ones, Stanley Walter, M.Inst.		73.77	(See Part A)	5/5/26	Civil. Electrical.
emp, Herbert George, A.M.I			(See Part A) Banks Box Buildings, 47 St. Paul St., Auckland	7/4/26 17/7/45*	Electrical.
ennings, Sydney Eldridge ensington, Edward Trevor			Public Works Department, Hinds	24/8/45*	Hydraulic.
epple, George William	•••		Tawa Street, Melville, Hamilton	16/6/26	Electrical.
ing, Jack Ian			P.O. Box 887, Wellington	12/7/45*	Structural.
ambourne, James Ernest Ke	rr		N.Z. Insurance Building, Rattray and Craw-	$16/5/29\dagger$	Civil.
anaford Tomas Stanlay		1	ford Streets, Dunedin Westland Power, Limited, Hokitika	16/6/26	Electrical.
ingford, James Stanley inglands, Henry John		::	Public Works Department, Wellington	7/9/45*	Road.
rcomb, Victor Ernest	•• •• ,	::	Care of The Shell Co. of N.Z., Ltd., Wellington	7/2/27	Civil.
		::	P.O. Box 113, Greymouth	7/4/26	Mining and Civil.
			City Council, Wellington	16/6/26	Municipal.
enihan, Francis Joseph			Public Works Department, Wellington	24/8/45*	Municipal.
wthwaite, Frederick Arnold			Banks Peninsula Electric-power Board,	17/7/45*	Electric supply.
1110 1 1 1			Duvauchelle	O 14 1104	Otmanda 1
ndell, Gordon Anderson, A.M		•••	Public Works Department, Wellington	2/5/46*	Structural. Electric-supply.
ndsay, George Percival	••	•••	Thames Valley Electric-power Board, Te Aroha 34 Marewa Road, Greenlane, Auckland	$12/7/45* \ 26/11/25$	Civil.
opdell, William James ough, Royle Chalmers		••	Public Works Department, Wellington	24/8/45*	Land Drainage.
ow, Victor Thomas, A.M.I.St	ruct.E.		State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	24/8/45*	Structural.
ike. Kenneth Ewart		::	City Council, Wellington	26/11/25	Civil.
acdonald, Norman Andrew I	_othian .		Drainage Engineer's Office, Dunedin	24/8/45*	Drainage.
acLean, George Frederick	••		Marlborough Electric-power Board, Blenheim	7/4/26	Electrical and Mechanic
cArthur, James Frederick		• • •	Te Rangiita, via National Park	5/5/26	Civil.
cFerran, James Stanley	MIDE	•••	Municipal Milk Department, Wellington	17/7/45*	Mechanical. Electrical.
cKenzie, Ernest Frederick, A cKenzie, Lester James		• • •	(See Part A)	16/6/26 29/8/45*	Civil.
cixenzie, Lester James	••	•••	Cambridge	20/0/40	OIVII.
cKinlay, John			Southern Cross Building, Chancery Street,	18/8/26	Mining.
			Auckland		
cLay, Arthur Cleland abson, Cyril Rous ainland, Raymond Ferrier andeno, Lloyd, B.E., M.I.E. artin, Gerald Fitzgerald	••	•••	Clutha County Office, Balclutha	15/3/46*	County.
abson, Cyril Rous	•••	••	Borough Council, Masterton	12/7/45*	Municipal. Civil.
annand, Daymond Ferrier	E	• • •	Borough Office, New Plymouth (See Part A)	18/8/26 $16/6/26$	Electrical.
artin, Gerald Fitzgerald			11 Johnston Street, Wellington	16/5/29†	Road.
iattnews, Haroid Humphrey,	A.M.I.Mech.E		Borough Office, Rangiora	20/7/26	Mechanical and Electric
lenzies, James Edwin			Public Works Department, Invercargill	7/4/26	Civil.
liles, Percy Vincent Charles	Richard, M.I.F	E.E	37 Bolton Street, Wellington	7/4/26	Telegraph.
litchell, Alexander St	ewart, M.I.M	ech.E.,	(See Part A)	7/4/26	Civil.
A.M.I.E.E. Iontgomery, Basil Law			State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	1/10/45*	Transmission Line.
Iowat, Robert McGregor		•••	Locke Street, Wairoa	26/11/28	Civil.
Iowat, William Alfred			Public Works Department, Lake Tekapo	20/7/26	Mechanical.
uggeridge, Frank			Hawera County Council, Hawera	1/10/45*	County.
elson, Gordon Whitemore			State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	24/8/45*	Structural.
sborn, Thomas Lester Ander	rson	• •	State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton	1/10/45*	
age, Robert Milton	•••	• •	One Tree Hill Borough Council, Auckland	17/7/45*	County.
ark, Frank Leslie	••	• •	Public Works Department, Hamilton	24/8/45*	Civil.
arsons, Robert Roy aterson, Archie Donald	••	٠.	Public Works Department, Auckland Care of British Pavements, Christchurch	9/1/46* 16/6/26	Road. Civil.
aterson, Archie Donaid aterson, Henry Louis		• •	158 Rattray Street, Dunedin	22/12/29†	Civil.
earless, Reginald Lessel	••		Care of Stellin Construction, Ltd., P.O.	16/6/26	Civil.
. 0		• • •	Box 1111, Wellington	-3, -, -3	
ercy, Charles			Uawa County Office, Tolaga Bay	7/9/45*	County.
ersson, Edward		••	City Council, Palmerston North	24/8/45*	Municipal.
ickering, Lionel Charles	•• ••	• • •	Kairanga County Council, Palmerston North	24/8/45*	County.
ickford, Howard	••	• •	Makara County Office, Wellington	26/11/25	Municipal.
iper, Percival Wensley	••	• ••	Care of the New Zealand Refrigerating Co., Ltd., Burnside, Green Island	5/5/26	Mechanical.
uflett, Robert			Hawke's Bay County Council, Hastings	26/11/25	County.
abone, Thomas Cedric Victo	r	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Public Works Department, Auckland	12/8/25	Civil.
evington, William Daly	,.	•	Tramway Office, Cathedral Sq., Christchurch	17/7/45*	Transport.
ichards, William Davies, A.	M.I.Mech.E.		City Corporation Transport Dept., Dunedin	8/3/26	Mechanical.
ichardson, Harry McKellar		••	High Street, Blenheim	22/12/29	Civil.
obertson, Thomas Stuart	••	• •	Rotorua County Council, Rotorua	17/7/45*	
obinson, Ernest Crellin ochfort, Guy	••	••	Public Works Department, Auckland Catchment Board Office, Napier	7/4/26 5/7/29†	Civil.
ochfort, Guy onayne, Robert Henry Pric	e. A.M Inst C	E		16/10/25	Mechanical.
anderson, Neville Rabiri	A.M.IIIst.O.		(See Part A)	12/7/45*	
arieant, Reginald Cranmer		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Riccarton Borough Council, Riccarton	8/10/45*	
axelby, Guy Bolding		•••	Wallace County Council, Otautau	7/4/26	County
chadick, Campbell Frederick		• •	Buller County Office, Westport	16/10/25	County.
cott, Donald Harcus, A.M.Ir		* * • •	Care of Shell Co. of N.Z., Ltd., Wellington	16/10/25	OIVII.
	••	• •	Care of Scott Bros., Ltd., Christchurch	7/4/26	Mechanical.
eerup, Harold	Sc	••	Ohura County Council, Ohura	1/10/45*	
mamonda TL M .: 1. Th	Sc.	•••	Department of Housing Construction, Wellington	14/7/26	Civil.
immonds, Joseph Charles, B			Security Buildings, Victoria Street, Hamilton	16/10/25	Civil.
•			20 Brandon Street, Wellington	16/6/26	Civil.
ims, Sydney Bennett					
ims, Sydney Bennett ladden, Hubert linger, Archibald	•••		Audrey Road, Takapuna, Auckland	16/10/25	Civil.
ims, Sydney Bennett ladden, Hubert linger, Archibald mith, Harold Welton		•	Audrey Road, Takapuna, Auckland Public Works Department, Invercargill	16/10/25 24/8/45*	Civil. Road.
ims, Sydney Bennett ladden, Hubert linger, Archibald mith, Harold Welton nell. Edward George		•	Audrey Road, Takapuna, Auckland Public Works Department, Invercargill Opunake Electric power Board, Opunake	16/10/25 24/8/45* 1/10/45*	Civil. Road. Electric-supply.
ims, Sydney Bennett ladden, Hubert linger, Archibald mith, Harold Welton inell, Edward George iomers, Ewart, B.E.		••	Audrey Road, Takapuna, Auckland Public Works Department, Invercargill Opunake Electric-power Board, Opunake City Council, Christchurch	16/10/25 24/8/45* 1/10/45* 17/7/45*	Civil. Road. Electric-supply. Civil.
Simmonds, Joseph Charles, B Sims, Sydney Bennett Sladden, Hubert Slinger, Archibald Smith, Harold Welton Inell, Edward George Somers, Ewart, B.E. Spanhake, Sidney Laurence Sparrow, Leonard Charles Hu		•••	Audrey Road, Takapuna, Auckland Public Works Department, Invercargill Opunake Electric power Board, Opunake	16/10/25 24/8/45* 1/10/45*	Civil. Road. Electric-supply.